
                  iathd``r ikorh  

mYya?ku i=  

 

Hkkjr ljdkj 

Government of India 
[kku ea=ky; 

Ministry of Mines 
 Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

Indian Bureau of Mines 

ek[kqiwjk vkS}ksfxd {ks=] 

Makhupura Industrial Area 
vtesj-&305 002 ¼jktLFkku½ 

Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan) 
QSDl ua 0145-2695202 Qksu ua 2695165 

Mine Code: 46RAJ26007 
 

la[;k %  RAJ/UDP/Rock Phosphet-03/Vol-II        fnukad %   08.01.2020 
                      

izsf"kr %  एजेंट, मटून रॉक फॉस्फेट माइन, 
मैससस ह िंदसु्तान जजिंक लिलमटेड,पोस्ट-मटून , 
त सीि-गिर्ास,जजिा-उदयपुर (राजस्थान) 313003 

Email- ravikumar.dave@vedanta.co.in 

fo"k; %   Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your  Maton  

 Rock Phoshpahte  Mine (Lease area 143.13 Hect.) in Udaipur  District of Rajasthan State. 

egksn;] 

        The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in 

your above mine during the inspection made on 24.12.2019 by the undersigned in presence of Sh. Ravi Kumar Dave, 

Mine  Manager:  

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail 
11(1)  As per chapter 5 of approved Scheme of Mining (Approved on 10.04.2015), lessee can sell surplus ROM to 

the State Govt. Agent on a preferential basis (Currently RSMML) but as per item 5 of part VI of Anuual 

Return 2018-19, domestic sale have been made to various private parties in contravention of proposal of 

approved scheme of mining as well as lease deed conditions.  

35(2) Every holder of a mining lease shall monitor his mining and allied activities as per the notified template of 

star rating in the format prescribed in this behalf by the Indian Bureau of Mines from time to time, and shall 

submit online its self-assessment report before the 1
st
 day of July every year for the previous financial year, 

alongwith the soft copy (in the standard format), of high resolution satellite images obtained from 

CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map, as on the 31
st
 day of March for that 

financial year, covering the mining lease and an area of two kilometers, from the lease boundary, to the 

Regional Controller or the authorized officer of the Indian Bureau of Mines. But, it has been observed that 

you have submitted online star rating template only and till date you have not submitted the satellite images 

as stipulated under the rule. 

46 Notice of appointment of Mine Manager has not been submitted in prescribed Form H. 

45(7) In annual return 2018-19 following descripencies were observed: 

1) Under item 12 of Part I, Lease area utilisation at the end of year 2018-19 is not matching with 

breakup of lease area given in approved Scheme of Mining. 
 

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under 

Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be initiated under 

MCDR, 2017: 

 (a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017. 

 (b) Prosecution may be launched against you. 

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office within 45 

(forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter 
  Hkonh; 

 

¼ Mh- vkj- xqtZj ½ 

वरिष्ठ lgk;d [kku fu;a=d 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

izfrfyfi lwpukFkZ izsf"kr %&  

1 [kku fu;a=d ¼mRrj½] Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks] mn;iqj (ई मेल द्वािा) 

2 funs’kd] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] mn;iqjA 

3 खनि अनियंता] [kku ,oa HkwfoKku foHkkx] jktLFkku ljdkj] mn;iqjA  

4 jf{kr i=koyhA 

वरिष्ठ lgk;d [kku fu;a=d 

Hkkjrh; [kku C;wjks 

mailto:ravikumar.dave@vedanta.co.in

